# OP \$65.00 1795

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crago Corporation	FORMERLY Dash, Inc.	07/10/2009	CORPORATION: KANSAS

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-Mobile USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	12920 S.E. 38th Street	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006	
Entity Type:	T-Mobile USA, Inc.: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1795636	DASH
Registration Number:	1886528	DASH, INC.

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)370-6412

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-370-7900

Email: setrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Allen J. Baden

Address Line 1: 925 4th Avenue, Ste. 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-1158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMUS/USPROS/AJB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen J Baden
Signature:	/Allen J Baden/
Date:	08/05/2009 TRADEMARK

900140311 REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0440

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dash Assignment for Recordal with USPTO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0441

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 10th day of July 2009, by and between Crago Corporation d/b/a Dash, Inc., a Kansas corporation with its principal place of business at 7228 Frontage Road, Shawnee Mission, KS 66203 ("Assignor"), and T-Mobile USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 12920 S.E. 38th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98006 ("Assignee").

Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1795636 and 1886528 for the mark DASH in International Classes 9 and 38, which were registered on the Principal Register on September 28, 1993 and March 28, 1995, respectively, and any foreign filings claiming priority therefrom (the "DASH Registrations"). Assignee desires that Assignor now assign said trademark registrations and associated goodwill to Assignee.

IN CONSIDERATION of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the DASH Registrations, including all goodwill associated therewith, free from any notice or claim asserted or threatened by any third party due to the infringement of any trade name, trademark, service mark, copyright, or license of any person or organization.

Assignee accepts the foregoing assignment of the DASH Registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment effective as of the day and year first written above.

DASH, INC. (Assignor)	T-MOBILE USA, INC. (Assignee)
By: In M alli-	By:
Name: DAVID M. ALLEN	Name:
Title: PRESIDENT	Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0442

**RECORDED: 08/05/2009**